505148409 10/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5195176

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| MINMAXMEDICAL | 06/25/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SURGIVISIO |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 5 AVENUE DU GRAND SABLON |
| City: | LA TRONCHE |
| State/Country: | FRANCE |
| Postal Code: | 38700 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7672709 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908)518-6338

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK. LLP

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KATHLEEN REYNOLDS | |
|--------------------|---------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Kathleen Reynolds/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/18/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-10-10_Confirmatory assignment pdf#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047218 FRAME: 0277 505148409

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is made by and between Minmaxmedical ("Assignor"), whose mailing address is 5 Avenue Du Grand Sablon, La Tronche, France 38700 and Surgivisio, a ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is 5 Avenue Du Grand Sablon, La Tronche, France 38700.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Assignment, in French, dated on or about June 25, 2018, pursuant to which Assignee has acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,672,709 ("the '709 Patent").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby confirms that Assignee is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the '709 Patent, including the right to file for continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues thereof and foreign counterparts thereto, and all patents issuing therefrom, and the right to collect for past damages and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.
- 2. Assignce hereby confirms that Assignce accepted all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned '709 Patent.
- 3. To the extent Assignor did not previously convey all right, title and interest in and to the '709 Patent to Assignee, Assignor agrees to assign and hereby does assign to Assignee, nunc pro tunc ("now for then"), all right, title and interest in and to the '709 Patent to Assignee, including the right to file for continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues thereof and foreign counterparts thereto, and all patents issuing therefrom, and the right to collect for past damages and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto, and the right to assign the rights in the '709 Patent to third-parties.

EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED REPRESENTS THAT IT IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THIS ASSIGNMENT ON BEHALF OF, AND BIND, ITS RESPECTIVE PARTY.

| MINMAXMEDICAL | SURGIVISIO |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 5 Avenue Du Grand Sablon, | 5 Avenue Du Grand Sablon, |
| La Tonche, France 38700 | La Tonche, France 38700 |
| By: | By: |
| Title: PREDDENT | Title: PLEN FIVE |
| Date: 2019 - 10 - 10 | Date: <u>2018 - 10 - (0</u> |
| \$621222_1.doc | |

PATENT REEL: 047218 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 10/18/2018